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GB3838-2002 GB/T14848-2017
GB36600-2018

HJ605-2011 HJ642-2013 HJ735-2015
HJ736-2015 HJ741-2015 HJ643-2013
HJ713-2014 HJ714-2014 HJ760-2015
HJ639-2012 HJ686-2014 HJ810-2016

GB36600-2018 GB/T14848-2017
HJ834-2017 HJ951-2018

HJ478-2009 HJ646-2013 HJ647-2013
HJ784-2016 HJ805-2016 HJ892-2017
GB5009.265-2016

HJ703-2014 HJ711-2014

HJ867-2017 GB/T22048-2015
GB3838-2002

HJ583-2010 HJ584-2010 HJ686-2014
GB3838-2002 GB/T5750.9-2006
GB3838-2002

HJ835-2017 HJ900-2017 HJ901-2017
HJ912-2017
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1,1- =& 4 He
1,2- =& &4
11- =8 4
JIfi-1,2-— & 2 )%
&-1,2-— & L)
1,2- =& ke
1,3- =& A bt

2,2-Z A A Kt

Benzene
Bromobenzene
Bromochloromethane
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
n-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
Carbon tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
2-Chlorotoluene
4-Chlorotoluene
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
Dibromochloromethane
1,2-Dibromoethane
Dibromomethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Dichlorodifluoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3-Dichloropropane

2,2-Dichloropropane

71-43-2
108-86-1
74-97-5
75-27-4
75-25-2
74-83-9
104-51-8
135-98-8
98-06-6
56-23-5
108-90-7
75-00-3
67-66-3
74-87-3
95-49-8
106-43-4
96-12-8
124-48-1
106-93-4
74-95-3
95-50-1
541-73-1
106-46-7
75-71-8
75-34-3
107-06-2
75-35-4
156-59-2
156-60-5
78-87-5
142-28-9
594-20-7
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1,1- =5 R
Jifi-1,3-— & A
&-1,3- SR
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1,1,1,2-l 5 2 %
1,1,2,2-0& & %

4 2 0
2
1,2,3-=5&0K
1,2,4-=50%

1,11- =& ¢k
1,12-=& &k

E WAV

[1]

=S T e
1,2,3- =AW ke
1,2,4-=H 2K
¥ = W2
A

Ji] — H
AR

XF =R

%4i'5: 60-BIG-MIX
60-B1G-MIX-200
60-B1G-MIX-2000

WL -
WL -
W

1,1-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Ethylbenzene
Hexachlorobutadiene
Isopropylbenzene
p-lsopropyltoluene
Methylene chloride
Naphthalene
n-Propylbenzene

Styrene
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Vinyl Chloride

m-Xylene

0-Xylene

p-Xylene

1000pug/mL (N
200pg/mL T
2000pg/mL AR

ImL
imL
1ImL

563-58-6
10061-01-5
10061-02-6
100-41-4
87-68-3
98-82-8
99-87-6
75-09-2
91-20-3
103-65-1
100-42-5
630-20-6
79-34-5
127-18-4
108-88-3
87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
75-69-4
96-18-4
95-63-6
108-67-8
75-01-4
108-38-3
95-47-6
106-42-3

WA P&TH B
WA P&TH B
W P&TH B
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SPEX CertiPrep?

ACCREDITED)  \

1, 2- AR 1,2-Dinitrobenzene 528-29-0

1, 3- AN 1,3-Dinitrobenzene 99-65-0

1, 4- —AHER 1,4-Dinitrobenzene 100-25-4
& Acenaphthene 83-32-9 2, - TH LR 2,4-Dinitrophenol 51-28-5
N Acenaphthylene 208-96-8 2, 4~ LI 2,4-Dinitrotoluene 121-14-2
R Aniline 62-53-3 2, 6-— ML 2,6-Dinitrotoluene 606-20-2
5 Anthracene 120-12-7 TR gk Diphenylamine** 122-39-4
B A Azobenzene* 103-33-3 3! Fluoranthene 206-44-0
R (a) & Benz(a)anthracene 56-55-3 Vil Fluorene 86-73-7
I () Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8 NAK Hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1
R I () 9e Benzo(b)fluoranthene 205-99-2 NA-L 3T Hexachlorobutadiene 87-68-3
3 (g,h,i)AE Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 191-24-2 NI Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 77-47-4
FIE(K) P Benzo(k)fluoranthene 207-08-9 NRLLE Hexachloroethane 67-72-1
e Benzyl alcohol 100-51-6 e, 2, 3-c,d) Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene 193-39-5
0L (2-2. 3 C)iS(DEHA) bis-(2-Ethylhexyl)adipate 103-23-1 RN Isophorone 78-59-1
— 5B Bis(2-chloro-1-methylethyl) ether 108-60-1 iz 1-Methylnaphthalene 90-12-0
M (2-F LAFE) e bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 111-91-1 2RES 2-Methylnaphthalene 91-57-6
NP, . A1 F Ty 2-Methylphenol 95-48-7
:ié% . . bl.s(Z-ChloroethyI)ether 111-44-4 PpTS—— T ——— 108.30.4
SR2K T FIER —(2-2 3 C)EE(DEHP) | Bis(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate 117-81-7 T 4-Methylphenol=* 106.44.5
A-BLHR 4-Bromodipheny! ether 101-55-3 N-E A HE — H iz N-Nitrosodimethylamine 62-75-9
WA R TN B Butylbenzyl phthalate 85-68-7 7S B | R 2 N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 621-64-7
G A Carbazole 86-74-8 2 Naphthalene 91-20-3
45 -3-H Wy 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 59-50-7 O~ L2 i 2_Nitroaniline 88-74-4
4-F RN 4-Chloroaniline (p-Chloroaniline) 106-47-8 S—Tl I S it 3-Nitroaniline 99-09-2
2-E 25 2-Chloronaphthalene 91-58-7 4-fiEHE R Nz 4-Nitroaniline 100-01-6
2- SR 2-Chlorophenol 95-57-8 firi 2K Nitrobenzene 98-95-3
4-51 Kk 4-Chlorophenyl-phenyl ether 7005-72-3 2T R Iy 2-Nitrophenol 88-75-5
I Chrysene 218-01-9 A-THHEE R 4-Nitrophenol 100-02-7
A% — 1 — T (DBP) Di-n-buty! phthalate 84-74-2 LK) Pentachlorophenol 87-86-5
A% — I~ iF ¢ (DNOP) Di-n-octyl phthalate 117-84-0 iF Phenanthrene 85-01-8
XK I @h)E Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 53-70-3 Gl Phenol 108-95-2
R Dibenzofuran 132-64-9 £ Pyrene 129-00-0

X nEnE Pyridine 110-86-1

1,2- 50K 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 95-50-1 p—
PReveen 1.3-Dichlorobenzene 41731 2, 3, 4, 6- VU S Ky 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol 58-90-2

2,3, 5, 6= UM 2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol 935-95-5
14— K S AN S0l 1,2, 4-=& % 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1
24-— W) 2,4-Dichlorophenol 120-83-2 2,4, 5~ =AM 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 95-95-4
SR~ R — 2. (DEP) Diethyl phthalate 84-66-2 2. 4 6= 4 2.4,6-Trichlorophenol 88-06-2
A~ W — HE(DMP) Dimethyl phthalate 131-11-3
24— HH T 2,4-Dimethylphenol G % 1,2- "KM (EPA827067\$E%) IMEIIEE IR (iﬁzé%
4,6- _fi 41 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 534-52-1 o0 R %}KH& ( EPAEZH‘)%HT%) ARA=FE CREH)

stk 3= FFHEOR TR A4 - FE SRR B2 24 500pug/mL
%i'5: 76-BIG-MIX WRE: 1000pg/mL R 1mL WAl ZE Rk



SPEX CertiPrep P

JEA Acenaphthene 83-32-9

)& I Acenaphthylene 208-96-8

B Anthracene 120-12-7

2K I(a) Benz(a)anthracene 56-55-3

K I(a) el Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8

7K HH (o) 7% B Benzo(b)fluoranthene 205-99-2

% J3f(g,h,i) ¢ Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 191-24-2

K (k)7 B Benzo(k)fluoranthene 207-08-9

Ji Chrysene 218-01-9

2K I (a,h) Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 53-70-3

W Fluoranthene 206-44-0

il Fluorene 86-73-7

Bl 3£(1,2,3-c,d) & Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene 193-39-5

ZE Naphthalene 91-20-3

E[B Phenanthrene 85-01-8

A Pyrene 129-00-0
4%5: CLPS-B WE: 2000ug/mL RF: ImL W Rk R
%F'5: CLPS-B-5k WE: 5000ug/mL R 1mL Wi ZEFM k. 2R
%n'5: 8310-A WIE: 500pg/mL AR 1mL WR: O
ERSZE

SERATIERR A EE, = 2REMEaY.

1. HJ478-2009 /KR 2355 )2 BME /R % BN B4R 2 B S BUR AR 15 A

2. HJ646-2013 MRZESME T EMBRA) H L1 5 RBNE SAEEIE-FE A
3. HJ647-2013 MR ZE M E S SEMBH Y P ZIF 5 RZRIUE 2 BREEE A
4. HJ784-2016 TIBFVAIRY) 2 FEEVNE SRRBEIEE

5. HJ805-2016 LIBFVAIRY) Z I FIZAVNE TAE S E-FIE A

6. HJ892-2017 EfXEY) 2 FIRBINE SRRIEEIEE
7. GB5009.265-2016 B L5 FEHINE

4-F-3-F 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol

2-H KWy 2-Chlorophenol

VH 5 Ty 2-Cyclohexyl-4,6-dinitrophenol

2,4-— &% 2,4-Dichlorophenol

2,6- S Ky 2,6-Dichlorophenol

2,4- F R KT 2,4-Dimethylphenol

4,6- il L AT H 15y 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol

2,4~ fiF JE iy 2,4-Dinitrophenol

5 By Dinoseb

408 FH By 2-Methylphenol

3-F L 2R 3-Methylphenol

4-H 35 IR Ty 4-Methylphenol

21 Jik 2K iy 2-Nitrophenol

4K HE S )y 4-Nitrophenol

T &K Pentachlorophenol

7R T Phenol

2,3,4,5-V0 & K Wy 2,3,4,5-Tetrachlorophenol

2,3,4,6-1 5K B 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol

2,3,5,6-V0 & Wy 2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol

2,4,5- = F KW 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol

2,4,6- =5 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol
5. 8041-A W : 1000pg/mL AR 1mL
EREE

EATERAENE, 22 LBEFEEY.
1. HJ703-2014 HBNRRY) By SMBINE SEEIE A
2. HJ711-2014 EAEY) By SYBINE SEEIE A

[ACCREDITED)

59-50-7
95-57-8
131-89-5
120-83-2
87-65-0
105-67-9
534-52-1
51-28-5
88-85-7
95-48-7
108-39-4
106-44-5
88-75-5
100-02-7
87-86-5
108-95-2
4901-51-3
58-90-2
935-95-5
95-95-4
88-06-2

W RN
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IS | SORRENE — D AEFARREY BUE S,

1. GB 3838-2002 &R AKIFF AR ASS 1-144119-261,
T . ARImLM G, HEEEMFARMTENZERFmRLE, HEERBREMER. Gdkaaat ’

i

A HIER (-2 3 C)EE(DEHP) | Bis(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate 117-81-7 =R Trichloromethane 67-66-3
LI2R R 4 41 Bis(2-methoxyethyl)phthalate 117-82-8 U3 Carbon tetrachloride 56-23-5
A — W — T I 2 Bis(2-n-butoxyethyl)phthalate 117-83-9 ] Bromoform 75-25-2
AT R X4 FR - 2- PR Bis(4-methyl-2-pentyl)phthalate 146-50-9 - Dichloromethane 75-09-2
i = -Di -0U6b-
SR HER T R B (BBP) Butylbenzyl phthalate 85-68-7 L2 =Lk 1,2-Dichloroethane 107-06-2
=7 Chloroethylene -01-
AB%E = R — R Diamy! phthalate 131-18-0 ALI 75-01-4
- 1, I-—& o) 1,1-Dichloroethylene 75-35-4
AR2R Z F R 3R Ul Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7 -
-1, 2- & L) trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-60-5
BH MR — L H5(DEP Diethyl phthalate 84-66-2
? BB VP W1, 2-— A2 M cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 156-59-2
A s — ii -69-
oK —HR — 5T lis(DIBP) Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5 —m - 29-016
A e — R — = 1 - 4
{BZR — Wi — H iR (DMP) Dimethyl phthalate 131-11-3 D4 2.0 Tetrachloroethylene 127-18-4
SPIRIHR — TH(DBP) Di-n-butyl phthalate 84-74-2 21, 3- T =4 2-Chloro-1,3-butadiene 126-99-8
AR HR Ll Di-n-hexyl phthalate 84-75-3 NEAT = Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene 87-68-3
LB R — 1E S i (DNOP) Di-n-octyl phthalate 117-84-0 KA Phenylethylene 100-42-5
AR — W R — g Dinonyl phthalate 84-76-4 PS Benzene 71-43-2
ARZK —HIR O AE-2- 2 3L Ul Hexyl 2-ethylhexyl phthalate 75673-16-4 2K Toluene 108-88-3
LR Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
=R=N _ I, I, R ez
%7 : 8061-X WRPEE: 2000pg/mL AR 1mL W IECkE ot — E p-Xylene 106-42-3
JR] - FA 2 m-Xylene 108-38-3
%
s 4 — 0-Xylene 95-47-6
1. HJ867-2017 B SEAEFE K MNE SAHBIEFIL A, B2 8125 A 2BTHBIFELay. .
- L ASES Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8
2. (IS0 13913-2014 +IBP4PR — REBESFANE GC/MSEY) M (RETBERRNEE) BE%AE
= AT E— - - SR Chlorobenzene 108-90-7
L3#BIREEY, FTE2BFX_RR_2-28E) k.
_ . . e R - 1, 2- &K 1,2-Dichlorobenzen 95-50-1
3. GB/T22048-2015 Zt B ) LB A & i E B X — REEIRBAINNE, 2 &%/ A2 HeMBIRILSW. iki:
1, 4= A 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 106-46-7
o oo P - O " HEA A e* Epichlorohydrin* 106-89-8
LESPEXEMIFRAN SRS WKIENS00ug/mL
#1%. VO-NEF- K 1, Al i
| BRRESHREAANE (LA EMRESEATES 049501) MUASRENTES | L ClEEL S UL 50 il il PATHIR:
: (2495.02) , EEISO 17034-2016,1S0 17025:2017,1SO 9001:2015:3E, g
3 3 ERsE
i b

o R R R R R R R R L A R R R



SPEX CertiPrep P

87 R iR bR

Custom Organic Standard

8 EHH >

PN Benzene 71-43-2

FH 2 Toluene 108-88-3
LR Ethylbenzene 100-41-4
A H IR 0-Xylene 95-47-6

] — % m-Xylene 108-38-3

X T HIR p-Xylene 106-42-3
LI Styrene 100-42-5
SRR Isopropylbenzene 98-82-8

%5 : VO-NEF-84 WE: 1000pg/mL AR 1mL W) P&T-HIEE

EREE

EANAER A AL, 22 fBERMEEY.

1. HJ583-2010 MMRZEEAMBINTE ElATRMIAELH- AR EIE A
2. HJ 584-2010 FRRZESFRYIBINE &M AR — B BRARIR- B &g A
3. HJ686-2014 KT R BN WMBNE WS/ URBIEE

6P HLBHE bR

Custom Organic Standard

6 EfEAY

FR XS fint i Methyl parathion 298-00-0
Xof B B3 Ethyl parathion 56-38-2
Ly T Malathion 121-75-5
IR Dimethoate 60-51-5
[AELEES Dichlorvos 62-73-7
NI RE 0&S Demeton O+S 8065-48-3

%5 : SVO-NEF-86

EREE

SR T NER AT,

WE: 100pg/mL RFL: 1mL

1. GB3838-2002itKAGF FREBITALH
2. GB/T 5750.9-2006 & &R AKIFAR L 7575 REGHEMR

-Al(@)=

%7 P&T-HIEE

24 E{EH S5y

24T RAEF HADIR bR

Custom Organic Standard

i
(AccRepiTeD] N

1,2, 3-=4&0F 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 87-61-6
1,2, 4- =& 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 120-82-1
1,3, 5~ =&k 1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene 108-70-3
1,2, 3, 4-PU5K 1,2,3,4-tetrachlorobenzene 634-66-2
1,2, 3, 5-PU&E 1,2,3,5-tetrachlorobenzne 634-90-2
1,2, 4, 5-IJ& 1,2,4,5-tetrachlorobenzne 95-94-3
INREA Hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1
JIEE SN Nitrobenzene 98-95-3
o AR p-Dinitrobenzene 100-25-4
] R 3 2R m-Dinitrobenzene 99-65-0
BB R AL 7 o-Dinitrobenzene 528-29-0
2, 4- "R FE IR 2,4-Dinitrotoluene 121-14-2
2,4, 6- —HH AL 2K 2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene 118-96-7
PURIEE S p-Nitrochlorobenzene 100-00-5
GILE SIS m-Nitrochlorobenzene 121-73-3
EEEaPS o-Nitrochlorobenzene 88-73-3
2, 4- R EE 2,4-Dinitrochlorobenzene 97-00-7
2, 4— S KMy 2,4-Dichlorophenol 120-83-2
2,4, 6- =KW 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 88-06-2
FER T Pentachlorophenol 87-86-5
IRz Aminobenzene 62-53-3
A0 —HER =T g Dibutyl phthalate 84-74-2
AR R g Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate 117-81-7
K (a) T Benzo(a)pyrene 50-32-8
%5 : SVO-NEF-75 WJE: 500pg/mL AL 1mL W PR

EREE

1. GB 3838-2002 RN F H PR EATAES27-394043,44,66 T

=AUl =



SPEX CertiPrep?

23 A ML AR TR AR
Custom Organic Standard

R AVAVAN alpha-BHC 319-84-6
INEH Hexachlorobenzene 118-74-1

S AVAVAY beta-BHC 319-85-7

L BAYAYA gamma-BHC 58-89-9

R AVAVAY delta-BHC 319-86-8
gt Heptachlor 76-44-8
LR Aldrin 309-00-2
LA Heptachlor-2,3-exo-epoxide 1024-57-3
a S} alpha-Chlordane 5103-71-9
a RS Endosulfan | 959-98-8

y -#& St gamma-Chlordane 5103-74-2
b il Dieldrin 60-57-1

p, p’ i iR B p,p'-DDE 72-55-9

S K Endrin 72-20-8

B ST Endosulfan 11 33213-65-9
p, p’ ¥ ¥ ¥R p,p'-DDD 72-54-8

o, p’ — I 0,p'-DDT 789-02-6
3K IR Endrin aldehyde 7421-93-4
i it B2 T Endosulfan sulfate 1031-07-8
D, D’ I i p,p'-DDT 50-29-3
Sk R Endrin ketone 53494-70-5
FH SR T 1o Methoxychlor 72-43-5
KILR Mirex 2385-85-5
%i%5: SVO-NEF-90  KFE: 1000pg/mL A 1mL WA TAER : cibe (L:1)

EREE

EANER A AL, 22 LBEREEY.

1. HJ 835- 2017 HERVARY BN KR ZGNE BB IE-FIE =
2. HJ900-2017 MRS ENKIRABINE THEIE-FIEE
3. HJ901-2017 MR AR K ARNEAEE LA

4. HJ912-2017 EHAERMENRKREGHINE B EE-FUEE

|Accnln|'r!bl“\

LY

Accredited Reference Material Producer

AZLA has accredited

SPEX CERTIPREP GROUP, LLC.

Metuchen, NJ

This accreditation covers the specific materials listed on the agreed upon Scope of Accreditation.
This proclucer meets the requirements of 15O 17034:2016 Gerneral Requirements for the
Competence of Reference Material Producers. This accreditation demonstrates technical competence
for a defined scope and the operation of a quality management system.

Presented this 8 day of March 2019.

Vice President, Accreditation Services
For the Accreditation Council
Certificate Number 2495.01

Valid to January 31, 2021
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EESLREAANS (A2LA) FREVIREFRIARNES (2495.01) , &f&EISO 17034-2016/5E

For reference matenals to which this accreditation appiies, please refer to the reference materal producer's Scope of Accreditation,
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Accredited Laboratory

AZLA has accredited

SPEX CERTIPREP GROUP, LLC.

Metuchen, NJ

for technical competence in the field of
Chemical Testing

This laboratory is accredlited in accorcdlance with the recognized Intemational Standard ISO/IEC 17025:2017
General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories. This laboratory also meets the
requirements of any additional program requirements in the Chemical field. This accreditation demonstrates technical
competence for a defined scope and the operation of a laboratory quality management system
(refer to joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communique dated April 2017).

Presented this 8 day of March 2019.

Vice President, Accreditation Services
For the Accreditation Council
Certificate Number 2495.02

Valid to January 31, 2021
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ZESTRZATNS (A2LA) TRTREIABNES (2495.02) , &IEISO 17025:201 7458

For the tests or types of tests to which this accreditation applies, please refer to the laboratory’s Chemical Scope of Accreditation.



